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Michael P, Heringer

Seth M. Cunningham
BROWN LAXV FIRM, P.C.
315 North 24™ Street

P.Q. Drawer 849

Billings, MT 59103-0849
Tel (406) 248-2611

Fax (406) 248-3128
Attorneys for Respondents
Glastonbury Landowners
Association, Inc.

MONTANA EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, GALLATIN COUNTY

DANIEL and VALERY O’CONNELL (for and Cause No.: DV-12-789C
on behalf of GLA landowners),
Hon, John C. Brown

Plaintiffs,
DEFENDANTS’ SUBMISSION OF
v. PROPOSED ORDER CHANGING VENUE

GLASTONBURY LANDOWNERS
ASSOCIATION, INC. Board of Directors,

Defendants.

The above named Defendants Glastonbury Landowners Association, Inc. Board of Directors, by
and through their counsel of record, submit the attached proposed Order Changing Venue from the
Montana Eighteenth Judicial District Court (Gallatin County) to the Montana Sixth Judicial District
Court (Park County) as the parties now agree that venue should be moved to Park County.

Plaintiffs Daniel and Valery O’Connell filed a “Notice Resolving Venue Change” on December
4,2012. Plaintiffs maintain venue is proper in both Gallatin and Park Counties, but agreed to the change
of venue in order to “save litigation time and expense for all parties by consolidating” this action with a
pending action in Park County which involved the same parties. (P1.’s Notice Resolving Venue Change
at 1, Dec. 4, 2012). One of the reasons Defendants argued for the venue change was in the furtherance
of judicial economy due to the parallel actions in Park County. The attached proposed Order changes

venue on the grounds of agreement of the parties that a change of venue is proper.

-1~




10

il

12

13

14

15

16

20

21

22

23

24

235

26

27

28

DATED this /94 day of December, 2012.

BROWN LAW FIRM, P.C,

315 North 24" Street
P.O. Drawer 849
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Michael P, Heringer
Seth M. Cunningham

Attorneys for Glastonbury
Landowners Association, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was duly served by U.S. mail,

postage prepaid, and addressed as follows this@%&ly of December, 2012:

Daniel and Valery O’Connell
PO Box 77
Emigrant, MT 59027

" Michael P, Heringer

Plaintiffs pro se mw
By:% é/—q\

Seth M. Cunningham
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